505859618 01/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5906555

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date | |
|---------------|----------------|--|
| JINSHENG DENG | 01/10/2020 | |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | EPC PRODUCT LLC |
|-----------------|----------------------|
| Street Address: | 2369 E. PACIFICA PL. |
| City: | RANCHO DOMINGUEZ |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 90220 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29720148 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: nakasu135@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: NAKASU CHANG

Address Line 1: P.O.BOX 166-13 NANGANG TONGDE

Address Line 2: NANGANG DIST.

Address Line 4: TAIPEI, TAIWAN 11599

NAME OF SUBMITTER: /JINSHENG DENG/ **SIGNATURE:** /Jinsheng DENG/ **DATE SIGNED:** 01/13/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=ass#page1.tif source=ass#page2.tif

> **REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0568** 505859618

PATENT

| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY | | | | | |
|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| | se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. | | | | |
| Name of conveying party(ies) | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les) | | | | |
| | Name: EPC PRODUCT LLC | | | | |
| Jinsheng DENG | Internal Address: | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Month No. 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): | Street Address: 2369 E. Pacifica PL. | | | | |
| Execution Date(s) 2020-01-10 | Offeet Address: | | | | |
| Assignment Merger | | | | | |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | City: Rancho Dominguez | | | | |
| Joint Research Agreement | Parata. CA | | | | |
| Government Interest Assignment | | | | | |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License | Country: US Zip: 90220 | | | | |
| Other | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No | | | | |
| 4. Application or patent number(s): This | document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63). | | | | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Additional numbers a | tached? Yes No | | | | |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence | 6. Total number of applications and patents | | | | |
| concerning document should be mailed: | involved: 1 | | | | |
| Name: Nakasu Chang | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ | | | | |
| Internal Address: | W. J. C. | | | | |
| | Authorized to be charged to deposit account | | | | |
| Street Address: | Enclosed | | | | |
| P.O.BOX 166-13 Nangang Tongde | None required (government interest not affecting title) | | | | |
| Cíty: Taìpei | 8. Payment Information | | | | |
| State: Zip: 115 | | | | | |
| Phone Number: | | | | | |
| Docket Number: A08-P277 | Deposit Account Number | | | | |
| Email Address: | Authorized User Name | | | | |
| 9. Signature: Jankeny Penf | | | | | |
| | 2020-04-40 | | | | |
| [∨] Signature | 2020-01-10 Date | | | | |
| Jinsheng DENG | Date Total number of pages including cover | | | | |
| Jinsheng DENG Name of Person Signing | Date | | | | |

| | | ASSIGNME | NT DEED | |
|--|--------------------------|---|---|---|
| the second reserve access | | gnment agreement is applicable to an invention of OOF LAMP | intified (invention Title): | |
| The | PAT | ENT RIGHTS referred to in this agreement are: | | *************************************** |
| (Check one) | | a Patent Application for this invention, executed | by the ASSIGNOR(S) concurrently with this Assign | ment |
| | | | , filed | |
| | | U.S. Patent Noissued | | |
| The | PAT | ENT RIGHTS assigned under this agreement are | | |
| (Check One) | | U.S. Patent rights only | | |
| | | worldwide Patent rights. In this case, the assig any U.S. Patent Application identified above. | nee shall have the right to claim the benefit of the | filing date of |
| The | ASS | IGNOR(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are | | |
| | | or first assignor) <u>Jinsheng DENG</u> | | ************** |
| (Address)_23 | 69 E | . Pacifica PL. Rancho Dominguez, CA 9022 | 0, United States | |
| | | | | |
| (Full name of | seco | | | |
| (Address) | | | | je armanê Linde. Je armanê Linde. |
| · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | | | | |
| | | Additional assignors are being named on sepan | stely numbered sheets attached hereto. | |
| The | ASS | IGNEE(S) referred to in this agreement is (or are | | |
| (Name of Ass | ignee |) EPG PRODUCT LLC | | |
| | | or first ASSIGNEE is: | z, CA 90220, United States | |
| (CI | eck (| ne) 🔲 an individual | | |
| | | a partnership | | |
| | | a Corporation of U.S.A. | (State or Country) | |
| | П | Additional assignees are being named on separ | | |
| The receipt of whi | ASS | SIGNOR(S), in consideration of \$1.00 paid by | each ASSIGNEE, and other good and valuable of lowing to each ASSIGNEE; their successors and a | onsideration, ssigns: |
| the | full a | nd exclusive right to the invention; | | |
| an continuations | equal cont | Interest in and to the entire right, title and interest inuations-in-part, divisionals, re-issues, and re-ex | t in and to the PATENT RIGHTS in the Invention, a amination patents and patent applications; and | 1 |
| the | right | to claim priority under 35 U.S.C. § 119, based on | any earlier foreign applications for this invention. | |
| the Commiss | ioner | of Patents and Trademarks to issue all Letters | reement, the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize(s) a Patent to the ASSIGNEE(S) as the ASSIGNEE(S yment of said ASSIGNEE(S), their successors and |) of an equal |
| the ASSIGNI continuation, and all Letter | JR(S) subsi s Pati | respecting said invention, and testify in any le itute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applic ent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE(S), make all i IEE(S), their successors and assigns, to obtain a | said ASSIGNEE(S), or their representatives, any fa igal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute ations, execute all necessary assignment papers ightful oaths and generally do everything necessary and enforced proper protection for said invention. | all divisional, to cause any |
| Jinsheng D | ENG | Jinshey Reng | 2020-01-10 | |
| *************************************** | ~~~~ | re of sole or first assignor) | (Date) | |
| (Si | gnatu | re of second assignor, if any) | (Date) | |

PATENT REEL: 051488 FRAME: 0570

RECORDED: 01/13/2020